THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

i

' THES THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT (the
! “Amendment®) s made and entered into ag of March 1, 2011, by and betweon County of Mosteray
i (“County™) on behalf of Nutividad Medical Center (“NMC™) and Medloal Dootor Associates
E

(“Contractor”) with respect to the Following:
: RECITALS
Lot

| A, County owns and operates NMC, whioh consists of a genaral acute care feaching hogpital
| (“Hospital™) and an ouipatient clinie (the “Clinic”) located in Salinas, Californis,
|
|

B. Confractor and County have entered into & Professlonal Service Agresment dated

Febtuaty 1, 2009 (collectively, the “Agreement”) pursuant fo which Clontractor provides Looum Tenens
Physician Services,

T
5 C. The Agreement was amended March 1, 2010 to replace the original Exhibit A, Scops of
|1 Sorvices, with Amendment No. 1 o Exhibit A (“First Amendment),

D, The Agreoment was armendsd July 1, 2010 to extend the ferm of the Agresment (“Second
Amendment™), -
) & "The Parties wish to enter nto thlsTh1rc1 Aﬁ‘nendxnsnt to increads the maximum lability
X undet the Agreement.

i AGREEMENT
|

IN CONSIDERATION of the forogoing recltals and the rutual promises and covenants
contained hereln, Hospital and Contractor agree as follows: '

[ Defined Terms, Capitalized terms not otheswise dofined herein shall have the meaning
o asetibed to them in the Agresment.

2 Amonded Section 2, The last sontence of Sectlon 2 of the Agreemont is hereby deleted
and replaced with the following, During the period of July 1, 2010 and June 30, 2011, the maximum
obligation of the Cownty for services provided hercunder shall not exceed $400,000,

; 3, Counterparts. This Amendment may be exectted in one ot more coutrtetparts, each of
o which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which togother shatl corglitute one and the same
- instrument.

§ 4, Continning Bffeet of Apyeement, Except as herein provided, all of the ferms and
' conditions of the Agtecment romain in full force and effeot Gom the Effective Date of the Agroement,

5 Refevonce. After the date of this Amendment, any reference to the Aggesment shall
tmean the Agreement as amoended by this Amendrent,

[signature page follows]



ey |-

By ,;M\ﬁ}’wf_{. Dator Foverd i/, W0 A

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, County and Contracior have executed this Amendment as of
the day and year fir st written above,

Date: c/ﬁw /4

7
Titlo: ‘/E VS [T

NATIVIDAD:

" Contracts /Par olmasmg Manager

' ]3‘/ ﬂt‘“g ﬂ»\ Date: 7,:“ , 20 N

Natividad Medioal Center Represontative

AFPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
CH IAR.LES J, McKEE, %oumy Counsel

/d W% W/J% e Date; ZKB ,20"!_‘}

Sjacy Seefia, Deffty Cownty Connsel 7

weyisan Y g

)\ N i
ey )

EE

=
2rhi—=
-%3






